

Date:- 06-07-2021

To Whom It May Concern.

The Fee Structure for B.Tech Student in CSE, IT, ECE, EE and AEIE (Academic session 2018-2022/2019-2023/2020-2024) under TFW Category is furnished below:

Year/Semester	At the time of admission including (1st Semester)	3 rd Semester	5th Semester	7 th Semester	Total
Admission Fees (Once)	5,000.00	-	-	-	5,000.00
Library Fees (Yearly)	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
Student Welfare & Sports & Games Fee (Yearly)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
University Development Fees (Once)	2,200.00	_	-	_	2,200.00
Registration Fees (Once)	500.00	-	-	-	500.00
Caution Money (Refundable)	10,000.00	-	-	-	10,000.00
Total	20,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	27,700.00

**Examination Fees should be paid directly by the student to the University when demand by the University. Semester Fee for July to December – within 20th July (odd semester) & January to June – within 20th January (Even semester).

In addition to above, a **Personal Computer with Printer** may be helpful for this course. We have no hostel facilities.

RCC Institute of Information Technology

Chinmay Ghostal Finance Officer

Finance Officer